Government of Himachal Pradesh Administrative Reforms Organization

NOTIFICATION

No. Per(AR)A(7)-1/2022 Dated Shimla-2 the

5[#] April, 2024

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to nominate the Under Secretary/Deputy Secretary/Joint Secretary/Addl. Secretary/Special Secretary (AR) to the Government of H.P. as Nodal Officer in respect of Administrative Reforms Organization for implementation of section 4 of RTI Act and online RTI module with immediate effect.

By Order

C.Paulrasu Secretary (AR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst.No. As above

Dated Shimla-2, the

5⁻⁺April, 2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Senior Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary of H.P. Shimla-2.

2. The Special Private Secretary to the Secretary (AR) to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla-2

3. The Joint Secretary (AR) to the Govt. of H.P. Shimla-2.

The Secretary, H.P. State Information Commission Khallini Shimla-2Guard file.

(Shiv Monan Singh Saini) Joint Secretary (AR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone No. 0177-2622498